36/1/2014-R&SO (Part-I) Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs

NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road. New Delhi-110001,

Dated the 11th July, 2014

То

Shri Vijay Singh, 70, Rajp[ur Road, Dehradun -248 001. Littarakhand

Subject: Application seeking information under section 06 of the RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your application dated 13.06.2014 on the above mentioned subject and to state that the information sought by you is not available in this Ministry as the work regarding administration and management along with records of all disposed and undisposed remaining evacuee properties/lands situated in the present State of Uttarakhand have been transferred to the then undivided Uttar Pradesh under the package deal made with State Government.

2. The Appellate Authority in this office is Joint Secretary (FFR), Ministry of Home Affairs, NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Secretary & CPIO

Copy to:-

(i) Secretary to the Govt. of Uttarakhand. Department, Dehradun, along with a copy of RTI application dated 13.06.2014 of Shri Vijay Singh for providing the requisite Information under intimation to this office.

Section Officer, IT Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi for 、(ij) uploading in MHA website. Copy of the RTI application dated

13.06.2014 is enclosed.

Encl: As above.

Deputy Secretary/CPIO

No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya 本字字字

New Delhi. Dated the  $36 \left[ 6 \right]$ , 2014.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM			
Subject: Applie	ation of Shri/Smt/KumV	WJay Singh Junder the Right to	
Inforn	nation Act, 2005.	Vunder the Right to	
from Prominformation per E.E.C. for providing information other CPIO Publication and the cut of the	on Shri/Smt/Kum	te fee of Rs.10-Tvide Receipt No. enclosed) not paid the fee since he	
Enel: As above.		(S. Samanta) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Indi	ia.
To			
Deputy Ministry of North Block New Delhi.	Secretary (Rehab) Home Affairs, MDCC-IT Building	Work)	
Copy for informa	ation to:		/
Shri/Smi/M 70 Re Dehyadi Utbak	s. Myay Sough gpw.Road, un - 248001 Land:	20(2216)	

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for further information in the matter).

c. 2945-12 HS Cy 4410/K12/24/18/2019

Right to Information

102

South Block New Delhi-110 011

Dated:

18: /06/2014

No. RTI/3250/2014-PMR

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

IME MINISTER'S OFFICE

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

An application dated 13/06/2014 received on 16/06/2014 from Shri Vijay Singh on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

K distaller.

Application fee has been received.

(A)

93/6/14 (E)

Deputy Secretary and
Central Public Information Officer
Phone: 2307 4072

Home Secretary

Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi - 110 001

" US P

501

Copy by Registered AD to:

Shri Vijay Singh 70, Rajpur Road Dehradun - 248 001, Uttarakhand You are advised to approach the above public authority for further information regarding the matter.

DS (Relab)

32 So/14-17 Jule 14-

3250/14 103

Vijay Singh

	70 Rajpur Road, Dehradun-248001, Uttarakhand.	
_	HEGEN	Mobile No.:9837039570
To Public Information Officer,		MAC JS MAC
Under Ministry of Rehabilitation Through Prime Minister Officer,		
New Delhi.  Sub: Under The l	Last Decoration Ac Right To Information Ac	# 2005   Mac App 91
Sub. Officer The	inglic to illigituation he	The state of the s

Sir,

Please provide the applicant with the following information with regard to properties declared as evacuee properties (शत्रु सम्पत्ति) as a result of partition in 1947:

1. Certified copy of the list of the properties situated in the Kehra Mansinghwala area of Rajpur Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand which were declared as evacuee properties (शत्रु सम्पत्ति).

2. Certified copy of the notification of vesting of the properties related to point no. 1 as evacuee properties (शंत्र सम्पत्ति).

- 3. Certified copy of vesting of the properties related to point no. 1 and when these were added to the list of the municipality as evacuee properties (शत्रु सम्पत्ति).
- 4. Certified copy of the First Tax assessment done by the municipality of the properties related to point no. 1.

The applicant is submitting a Rs. 10/- Postal Order No. 1 dated 31th March. 2014 as fee. If there is any other charge, the applicant is willing to pay the same.

Qt 13-6-14.

Applicant · /

Wijay Singh

Annexure: 1. Rs. 10/ Postal Order No. dated (2014)

JPONO. 28F 154234 7 7 10/\_

3971903